APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LAKSHMIPAT SINGHANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530016

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15404

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P O JAYKAYPUR RAYAGADA DISTT ORISSA, RAYAGADA , ODISHA -
765017

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR RUBY KUNDU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION PhD, M Sc M Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID Isps.jk@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9981815117

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

www.lIspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/2109788695cbse-affn-Itr.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

www.Ispublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/13453375907-society-regn-copy.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/274381384noc-copy-odisha.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE www.Ispublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1757460072cor_copy.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/660948055building_safety_certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

www.Ispublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/652673126fire-safety-certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.lIspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1302029808deo-signed-copy.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.lIspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1741081362safedrinking_& _sanitary_certificate.pdf




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/789015465fee_structure-
2023-24.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.lspublicschooljk.com/Lspcalendar.jpg

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) www.Ispublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/847988043resolution-
Ips_jkpur_smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS www.Ispublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/797967391pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL RUBY KUNDU
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 41
PGT 11
TGT 14
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:69
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NO
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER NO

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 75 75 100

RESULT CLASS: XII



1

2025 23 23

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN

SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SAMARENDRA SWAIN
Mr.Manwar Hosain Khan
Mrs.Rasmita Dash

N. PADMANABHA SWAMY
Mrs.Asha Maharana
Mr.M.Appalaraju Rao
Manoj Kumar Panda
Mr.Ajoynanda Beborta
Mrs.Sangita Sahoo
M.K.Margaret
Mrs.Vandna Nanda
Mrs.Prativa Panigrahi
M.Kavita Devi
Mr.N.P.Patnaik
Ms.Neelima Jena
Mrs.B.Urmila

Mrs.Bandana Behera

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

100

21900
45 & 46

07 &72

YES

www.Ispublicschoojk.com

M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Com, M.phil
B.A
M.A
BSC
B.A
M.A
B.Sc
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
B.A

M.A

B.A



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Mrs.Uma Sharma
Mrs.K.Ramakrishna
Mrs.Sarada Patnaik
Mr.G.Lakshmana Rao
Mrs.B.Uma
Mr.Ch.Krushna
Mr.G.Gowri

Mr.K.Muni

Ms.Jamuna Suna
Gopabandhu Sahu

K SIVASANKAR

TOTA MOUNIKA

SONAM RAGHUVANSHI
SAUBHAGINI PANDA
SANTHI LATHA BRAHMA
Hara Sankar Patro
Sasmita Behera
Arundhati Pradhan
Nandan Kumar Shoundik
KAMALESH KUMAR JHA
RUBY KUNDU
KRUPAVARAM KODA
LEEPA PANDA

SUBHAM KUMAR PRUSTY
PRANATI SENAPATI
SIRIEL PALTASINGH
SHYAMA SUNDAR TIADI
SMITAMAY| SATPATHY
SAROJINI OJHA
LINGAM NANDINI
SADHANA JHA
SATYAMITRA PANI

G RAJESWARI

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

BA

M.A

B.A

B.Com

Under Matric

Matric

Under Matric

Under Matric

Under Matric

B.A

B.TECH

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

BA

MA

BTECH, BEd

MCOM

BSc

Ph. D IN EDUCATION

B.A.

MA B.ED

12

B.A B.ED PGDPTT

MA B.ED

MBA

M.A.

B.PED

BSC. B.ED

MA B.ED

B.Sc

BCOM



51

52

53

54

55

GUMMA ARUNA

DODDI BHAVYA

PRATAPA KUMAR MAHAPATRA

TAPAS CHHURA

RENUBALA THATOI

OTHER

NTT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

B.A

B.Sc

MPHIL

B.Com

MBA



