APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LAKSHMIPAT SINGHANIA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530016
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15404
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P O JAYKAYPUR RAYAGADA DISTT ORISSA, RAYAGADA , ODISHA - 765017
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR RUBY KUNDU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PhD, M Sc M Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	lsps.jk@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9981815117

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/2109788695cbse-affn-ltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/13453375907-society-regn-copy.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/274381384noc-copy-odisha.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1757460072cor_copy.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/660948055building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/652673126fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1302029808deo-signed-copy.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/1741081362safedrinking_&_sanitary_certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/789015465fee_structure-2023-24.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.lspublicschooljk.com/Lspcalendar.jpg
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/847988043resolution- lps_jkpur_smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.lspublicschooljk.com/admin/downloads/797967391pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RUBY KUNDU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	11
	TGT	14
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:69
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NO

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	75	75	100	

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	PASSED 23	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF		PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21900
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.lspublicschoojk.com

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SAMARENDRA SWAIN	PGT	M.Sc
2	Mr.Manwar Hosain Khan	PGT	M.Sc
3	Mrs.Rasmita Dash	PGT	M.Sc
4	N. PADMANABHA SWAMY	PGT	M.Com, M.phil
5	Mrs.Asha Maharana	TGT	B.A
6	Mr.M.Appalaraju Rao	PGT	M.A
7	Manoj Kumar Panda	TGT	BSC
8	Mr.Ajoynanda Beborta	TGT	B.A
9	Mrs.Sangita Sahoo	PRT	M.A
10	M.K.Margaret	TGT	B.Sc
11	Mrs.Vandna Nanda	TGT	B.A
12	Mrs.Prativa Panigrahi	PRT	M.A
13	M.Kavita Devi	TGT	M.Sc
14	Mr.N.P.Patnaik	PRT	B.A
15	Ms.Neelima Jena	PRT	M.A
16	Mrs.B.Urmila	NTT	IA
17	Mrs.Bandana Behera	PRT	B.A

18	Mrs.Uma Sharma	PRT	ВА
19	Mrs.K.Ramakrishna	PRT	M.A
20	Mrs.Sarada Patnaik	OTHER	B.A
21	Mr.G.Lakshmana Rao	OTHER	B.Com
22	Mrs.B.Uma	OTHER	Under Matric
23	Mr.Ch.Krushna	OTHER	Matric
24	Mr.G.Gowri	OTHER	Under Matric
25	Mr.K.Muni	OTHER	Under Matric
26	Ms.Jamuna Suna	OTHER	Under Matric
27	Gopabandhu Sahu	TGT	B.A
28	K SIVASANKAR	PGT	B.TECH
29	TOTA MOUNIKA	PRT	B.SC.
30	SONAM RAGHUVANSHI	PRT	M.SC.
31	SAUBHAGINI PANDA	PGT	M.SC.
32	SANTHI LATHA BRAHMA	PRT	M.A.
33	Hara Sankar Patro	PGT	ВА
34	Sasmita Behera	TGT	MA
35	Arundhati Pradhan	TGT	BTECH, BEd
36	Nandan Kumar Shoundik	TGT	мсом
37	KAMALESH KUMAR JHA	TGT	BSc
38	RUBY KUNDU	PRINCIPAL	Ph. D IN EDUCATION
39	KRUPAVARAM KODA	OTHER	B.A.
40	LEEPA PANDA	TGT	MA B.ED
41	SUBHAM KUMAR PRUSTY	PRT	12
42	PRANATI SENAPATI	PRT	B.A B.ED PGDPTT
43	SIRIEL PALTASINGH	PGT	MA B.ED
44	SHYAMA SUNDAR TIADI	OTHER	MBA
45	SMITAMAYI SATPATHY	PGT	M.A.
46	SAROJINI OJHA	PET	B.P.ED
47	LINGAM NANDINI	PRT	BSC. B.ED
48	SADHANA JHA	TGT	MA B.ED
49	SATYAMITRA PANI	TGT	B.Sc
50	G RAJESWARI	PRT	BCOM

51	GUMMA ARUNA	OTHER	B.A
52	DODDI BHAVYA	NTT	B.Sc
53	PRATAPA KUMAR MAHAPATRA	PGT	MPHIL
54	TAPAS CHHURA	OTHER	B.Com
55	RENUBALA THATOI	PRT	MBA